

SUPREME COURT OF INDIA
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).11318/2007

(From the judgement and order dated 13/03/2007 in SA No.12/2007 of the HIGH COURT OF
JHARKHAND AT RANCHI)

BASUDHA COKE (INDIA) PVT. LTD.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

TILAK RAJ TANDON

Respondent(s)

(With prayer for interim relief and office report)

WITH S.L.P.(C) Nos. 11570 of 2007 & 11680 of 2007
(With prayer for interim relief and office report)

Date: 28/03/2008 These Petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE S.H. KAPADIA
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE B. SUDERSHAN REDDYFor Petitioner(s) Mr. Vijay Hansaria, Sr.Adv.
Mr. Anil Kumar Sangal, Adv.
Mr. N. Sangal, Adv.For Respondent(s)
in SLP 11318/07: Mr. S.K. Sinha, Adv.in SLPs.11570 &
11680/2007: Mr. S.K. Verma, Adv.UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
ORDER

Leave granted.

Hearing expedited.

(N. Annapurna)
Court Master(Usha Sharma)
Court Master