

SECTION XVII

MATTER FOR -

Court No.

ITEM NO.

IN THE SUPREME COURT OF INDIA

CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION

INTERALOCUTORY APPLICATIONS NOS. 3 OF 2016

(Applications for early hearing)

IN

CIVIL APPEAL NOS. 2422, 2423 AND 2424 OF 2008

Basudha Coke (India) Pvt. Ltd.

Appellant

Versus

Tilak Raj Tandon

Respondents

OFFICE REPORT

The matters above mentioned were listed before the Hon'ble Court on 28th March, 2008, when the Court was pleased to pass the following order:-

'Leave granted.

Hearing expedited.'

It is submitted that the sole respondent in Civil Appeal No. 2422 of 2008 is represented by Mr. S.K. Sinha, Advocate and sole respondent in Civil Appeal Nos. 2423 and 2424 of 2008 is represented by Mr. S.K. Verma, Advocate. Original records of the matters have already been returned to High Court of Jharkhand vide Registry circular dated 3.12.2014. Counsel for the Appellant and Respondents have already been filed statement of case. (Copy of the same is included in the paper books). Matter is ready vide Registrar Court's order dated 2.5.2012.

It is further submitted that Mr. Anil Kumar Sangal, Advocate has on 4.2.2016 filed applications for early hearing which are registered as I.A. Nos. 3 in each matters. (Copy of applications are placed with main appeal paper books).

The applications in the matter above mentioned are listed before the Hon'ble Court with this office report.

DATED THIS THE 15TH DAY OF FEBRUARY, 2016

ASSISTANT REGISTRAR

Copy to : Mr. Amit Sharma, Advocate

+

ASSISTANT REGISTRAR