

ITEM NO.4

COURT NO.1 SECTION XVII
S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS
I.A. 3/2016 in Civil Appeal No(s). 2422/2008

BASUDHA COKE (INDIA) PVT. LTD.

Appellant(s)

VERSUS

TILAK RAJ TANDON
(for early hearing and office report)

Respondent(s)

WITH

I.A. No.3/2016 In C.A. No. 2423/2008
(With appln.(s) for early hearing and Interim Relief and Office Report)

I.A. No.3/2016 In C.A. No. 2424/2008
(With appln.(s) for early hearing and Interim Relief and Office Report)

Date : 01/04/2016 This application was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE THE CHIEF JUSTICE
HON'BLE MRS. JUSTICE R. BANUMATHI
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE UDAY UMESH LALIT

For Appellant(s)

Mr. Anil Kumar Sangal, Adv.
Mr. Siddharth Sangal, Adv.
Ms. Sneha Kalita, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. Vijay K. Singh, Adv.
Dr. S.K. Verma, Adv.

Mr. S.K. Sinha, Adv.
Mrs. Seema Kashyap, Adv.
Mr. Rattan Lal, Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Heard.

I.A. Nos.3 of 2016 in C.A. No.2422/2008, C.A.No.2423/2008 and C.A.No.2424/2008 are allowed and disposed off.

List these appeals for final hearing on 19th April, 2016.

(Ashok Raj Singh)
Court Master

(Veena Khera)
Court Master