

JIN THE SUPREME COURT OF INDIA  
CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION  
I.A. NO.4 OF 2016  
IN  
CIVIL APPEAL NO.2423 OF 2008  
BASUDA COKE (I) PVT.LTD.  
VERSUS

APPELLANT(S)

J.P. MUKHERJEE (DEAD) THR. LRS.  
WITH

RESPONDENT(S)

I.A.NO.4 OF 2016  
IN

CIVIL APPEAL NO.2424 OF 2008  
O R D E R

None appears on behalf of the applicants.  
Applications for extension of time are accordingly  
dismissed for non-prosecution.

.....CJI.

[T.S.THAKUR]

.....J.

[A.M. KHANWILKAR]

.....J.

[DR. D.Y. CHANDRACHUD]

NEW DELHI,  
AUGUST 22, 2016.

ITEM NO.39                      COURT NO.1                      SECTION XVII  
S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

I.A. No.4/2016  
IN

Civil Appeal No. 2423/2008  
BASUDA COKE(I) PVT.LTD.

Appellant(s)

VERSUS

J.P. MUKHERJEE(DEAD) THR. LRS.

Respondent(s)

(with appln. (s) for extension of time and office report)

WITH

I.A. No.4/2016 IN Civil Appeal No. 2424/2008

(with appln. for extension of time and office report)

Date : 22/08/2016 These applications were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON&#39;BLE THE CHIEF JUSTICE  
HON&#39;BLE MR. JUSTICE A.M. KHANWILKAR  
HON&#39;BLE DR. JUSTICE D.Y. CHANDRACHUD

For Appellant(s)

Mr. Anil Kumar Sangal, Adv.

Mr. Siddharth Sangal, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

None appears on behalf of the applicants.

Applications for extension of time are dismissed for  
non-prosecution in terms of the signed order.

(Ashok Raj Singh)

(Veena Khera)

Court Master

Court Master

(Signed Order is placed in the file)